


































































TABLE 3 (cont.)

MINERAL LOCAL
GOVERNMENT AREA

QUANTITY METALLIC
TONNES CONTENT

VALUE ReL
SA

VALUE OF MINERALS

VALUE OF PETROLEUM

VALUE OF GOLD

TOTAL VALUE

7,736,722,881

4,692,802,632

3,526,340,555

15,955,866,067
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COMPARATIVE ROYALTY RECEIPTS
1991 Total: $326.1 Million

Other 6.0%    Diamonds 6.2%

Petroleum 27.1%

Heavy Mineral
Sands 3.8%

Iron Ore 44.3%

Nickel 3.1%

Alumina 9.4%

1996 Total: $461.3 Million

Petroleum 36.0%

Other 6.3%

Diamonds 7.5%

Nickel 5.3%

Alumina 6.9%

Heavy Mineral
Sands 4.7%

Iron Ore 33.3%

Source: DME Figure 0,2
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TABLE 4

COMMODITY\Mineral

1995 1996 1996 GROWTH

$A $A $A %

BAUXITE-ALUMINA

Alumina
Gallium

TOTAL BAUXITE-ALUMINA

28,353,370.97 31,542,321.24
0.00 56,339.17

28,353,370.97 31,598,660.41

3,188,950.27
56,339.17 n.ap.

3,245,289.44 11

COAL 13,726,995.42 13,670,806.28 (56,189.14) 0

DIAMOND 32,381,879.96 34,781,689.90    2,399,809.94 7

DIMENSION STONE 0.00 1,138.41 1,138.41 n.ap.

GOLD 372,312.47 375,885.38 3,572.91 1

HEAVY MINERAL SANDS

Garnet

Ilmenite

Leucoxene

Monazite

Rutile

Zircon

TOTAL HEAVY MINERAL SANDS

412,331.28

6,588,768.52

353,407.35
1,900.00

3,634,080.25
7,968,601.15

405,245.84 (’7,085.44) (2)

7,011,884.27 423,115.75 6

479,331.21 125,923.86 36

0.00 (1,900.00) (100)

4,144,030.01 509,949.76 14

9,624,691.93 1,656,090.78 21

2,706,094.71 1418,959,088.55 21,665,183.26

IRON ORE 153,027,087.21 153’742,932.16 715,844.95

MANGANESE 859,924.12 1,932,626.31    1,072,702.19 125

Department of Minerals and Energy



TABLE 4 (cont.)

COMMODITY\Mineral
1995 1996 1996 GROWTH
$A $A $A %

PEAT

PIGMENTS

2,291.85 452.54 (1,839.31) (80)

Red Oxide

SILICA SAND

0.00 8,212.50 8,212.50 n,ap.

236,042.48 354,625.10 118,582.62 5O

TALC 31,387.50 99,921.00 68,533.50 218

TOTAL ROYALTY RECEIPTS

IRON ORE ADDITONAL RENTAL

439,282,954.16 461,282,744.08 21,999,789.92 5

26,148,120.36 23,934,547.36 (2,213,573.00)(8)
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TABLE 5

MINERAL/Company

AS AT DECEMBER 31, 1996

PROJECT 1995 1996

BAUXITE - ALUMINA

Mcoa of Australia Ltd

Australian Fused Materials Pty Ltd

WorsleyMumina Pty Ltd

TOTAL BAUXITE - ALUMINA

Del Park - Huntley

Jarrahdale

Kwinana
Pin jaffa

Wagerup

Willow Dale

East Rockingham
Boddington

Worsley

300

233

1,523

1,505
1,006

155

63

131

1,020

5,936

316
253

1,234
1,453

878
174
6O
138

988

5,494

DIAMOND

Argyle Diamond Mines Pry Ltd

Poseidon Ltd

TOTAL DIAMOND

LakeArgyle

Bow River
1,089

103

1,192

1,367
0

1,367
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TABLE 5 (cont.)

MINERAL/Company PROJECT 1995 1996

HEAVY MINERAL SANDS
BHP Minerals Ltd
Cable Sands Pty Ltd
RGC Mineral Sands Pty Ltd

TiWest Pty Ltd

Westralian Sands Ltd
All Other Operators

TOTAL HEAVY MINERAL SANDS

Beennp
Bunbury
Capel
Eneabba
Narnguln
Chandala-Muchea
Cooljarloo
Capel

108
3O4
2OO
438
237
162

119
387
56

2,011
(r)
(r)

155
299
208
721
289
190
123
683
62

2,730
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TABLE 5 (cont.)

MINERAL/Company PROJECT                   1995      1996
i

NICKEL

Black Swan Nickel Pty Ltd

Outokumpu Australia Ltd

Western Mining Corporation Ltd

TOTAL NICKEL

Black Swan 0 79

Forrestania 261 227

Kalgoorlie Nickel Smelter 506 396
Kambalda/Blair 1,121 1,166

Kwinana Ret~mery 494 426
Leinster 431 711

Mt Keith 685 670

3,498 3,675

SALT

Cargill Salt Co.
Dampier Salt Ltd

Shark Bay Salt JV

Other

TOTAL SALT

Port Hedland

Dampier

Lake MacLeod
Useless Loop

111

175
88

88
10

472

111
227

178

79
10

605

TOTAL

(SOURCE: AXTAT REPORTING SYSTEM, MINING OPERATIONS DMSION)

Department of Minerals and Energy
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Table 6

Address, Telephone Number: Project

BASE METALS
Copper

Murchison Zinc Co. Pty Ltd, 100 Hutt Street,Adelaide 5000., (08) 8303 1700: Golden Grove.

Newcrest Mining Ltd, 600 St Kilda Road, Melbourne Vic, 3004, (03) 9522 5333:Telfer.

WMC Ltd, 168 Greenhill Road, Parkside 5063, (08) 8372 7200: Nifty.

Lead - Zinc

Murchison Zinc Co. Pty Ltd, 100 Hurt Street,Adelaide 5000, (08) 8303 1700: Golden Grove.

Westmet Metals Zinc NL, 263 Adelaide Terrace, Perth 6000,(08) 9221 2555: Cadjebut.

BAUXITE - ALUMINA

Alumina

Alcoa ofAustralla (WA) Ltd, cnr Davey & Marmion Streets, Booragoon 6154, (08) 9316 5111: Del Park,

Jarrahdale,Willowdale.

WorsleyAlumina Pry Ltd, PO Box 344, Boddington WA 6225, (08) 9734 8311: Boddington.

CLAY

Attapulgite

Mallina Holdings Ltd, 249 Stifling Highway, Claremont 6010, (08) 9384 7077: Lake Nerramyne.

Clay Shale

Western Collieries Ltd, 40 The Esplanade, Perth 6000, (08) 9327 4511: Collie.

Fire Clay

Midland Brick Co Pry Ltd, Bassett Rd, Middle Swan 6056, (08) 9273 5522: Muchea.

Kaolin

Gwalia Consolidated Ltd, PMB 16,West Perth 6872, (08) 9481 1988: Greenbushes.

White Clay

Metro Brick, Locked Bag 100, Midland 6056, (08) 9250 2111: Middle Swan.

COAL
Griffin Coal Mining Co. Ltd, 28The Esplanade, Perth 6000, (08) 9325 8155: Collie.

Western Collieries Ltd, 40 The Esplanade, Perth 6000, (08) 9327 4511: Collie.

CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS
Aggregate

The Readymix Group (WA), 75 Canning Highway, Victoria Park 6100, (08) 9472 2000: Boodarrie, Boulder,
Burrup-Dampier.

Gravel

Boral Resources (WA) Ltd, 63 Abernethy Rd, Belmont 6104, (08) 9333 3400: Gnangarra, Grosmont.

Rock

Boral Resources (WA) Ltd, 63 Abernethy Rd, Belmont 6104, (08) 9333 3400: Gnangarra, Grosmont.

Sand
Amatek Ltd, 1 Newburn Road, Kewdale 6104, (08) 9353 3030: Gnangarra, Jandakot.

The Readymix Group (WA), 75 Canning Highway, Victoria Park 6100, (08) 9472 2000: Comet

Vale, Pinnacles, Sandy Hill, Sullivan’s Creek, Turner River, Warrawanda,Widgiemooltha.
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Table 6 (cont.)

Address, Telephone Number: Project

DIAMOND
Argyle Diamond Mines, 2 Kings Park Road,West Perth 6005, (08) 9482 1166:Argyle.

DIMENSION STONE

Black Granite

Fraser Range Granite NL, 164 Burswood Road.,Victoda Park 6010, (08) 9470 4487: Mt Malcohrt.

GOLD
Acacia Resources Ltd, 3 Richardson St,West Perth 6005, (08) 9480 1666: Sunrise Dam.
Amalg Resources NL, 11 KeoghWay Kalgoorlie, (08) 9091 1422: Burbanks-Lady Robinson.
Australasian Gold Mines NL, 47-79 Stirling Highway, Nedlands 6009, (08) 9386 7211: Red White & Blue.
Australian Gold Fields NL, 8 The Esplanade, Perth 6000, (08) 9221 7300: Bannockburn.
Australian Resources Ltd, 5 Mill Street, Perth 6000, (08) 9481 1654: Gidgee, Mt McClure.
Camelot Resources Ltd, 46-50 Kings Park Road,West Perth 6005, (08) 9321 0616: Mt Gibson.
Centaur Mining & Exploration Ltd, 580 St Kilda Rd, Melbourne 3004, (03) 9276 7870: Mt Pleasant-Golden
Kilometre, Ora Banda.
Central Norseman Gold Corp. NL, PO Box 56, Norseman 6443, (08) 9039 1101: Central Norseman.
Consolidated Gold NL, 10 Richardson St,West Perth 6005, (08) 9481 5870: Davyhurst. Kookynie-Orient
Well.
Croesus Mining NL, 39 Porter Street, Kalgoorlie 6430, (08) 9091 2222: Binduli.
Eagle Mining Corporation NL, 1 Sleat Road,Applecross 6153, (08) 9316 3611: Nimary.

Elmina NL, 55 Colin St,West Perth 6005, (08) 9481 4233: Sandstone-Hancocks.
Equigold NL, 7 Sleat St,Applecross 6153, (08) 9316 3661: Dalgaranga.
Forrestania Gold NL, 15 Ord St,West Perth 6005, (08) 9481 5656: Forrestania-Bounty.
Gold Mines ofAustralia Ltd, 161 Great Eastern Highway, Belmont 6104, (08) 9277 9500: Reedy, Youanmi.
Great Central Mines NL, 46 Kings Park Road,West Perth 6005, (08) 9322 2044: Bronzewing,Jundee.
Hedges Gold Pty Ltd,Williams Road, Boddington 6390, (08) 9538 4500: Hedges.
Herald Resources Ltd, 40 Kings Park Road,West Perth 6005, (08) 9322 2788: Bayley’s Reward-Greenfields,
Gum Creek-Montague, Sandstone,Three Mile Hill.
International Mineral Resources NL, 26 St George’s Tce, Perth 6000, (08) 9325 8599: Badgebup.
Kalgoorlie Consolidated Gold Mines Pty Ltd, Private Bag 27, Kalgoorlie 6430, (08) 9022 1100: Golden Mile.
Lynas Gold NL, 50 Colin St,West Perth 6005, (08) 9481 3400: Lynas Find.
Mt Edon Gold Mines (Aust) NL, 30 Ledgar Road, Balcatta 6021, (08) 9345 1588:Tarmoola-King Of The Hills.
New Hampton Goldfields NL, 9 Havelock St,West Perth 6005, (08) 9321 0611 :Jubilee, Mt Martin.
Newcrest Mining Ltd, 30 Terrace Road, East Perth 6004, (08) 9270 7070: New Celebration,Teller.
Normandy Mining Ltd, 100 Hutt Street,Adelaide S.A., (08) 8303 1700: Big Bell, Golden Crown, Kaltails.
North Ltd, 12 St George’s Terrace, Perth 6000, (08) 9268 3900: Kanowna Belle, Peak Hill.
Pancontinental Mining Ltd, 1 Alfred St, Sydney 2000, (02) 9934 8888: Kundana, Paddington.
Perilya Mines NL, 278 Stifling Highway, Claremont 6010, (08) 9385 2400: Fortnum.
Placer Pacific Ltd, 1 Affred Street, Sydney Cove 2000 (02) 9256 3800: Granny Smith.
Plutonic Resources Ltd, 221 St George’s Terrace, Perth 6000, (08) 9324 1699: Darlot, Lawlers, Mt Morgans,
Plutonic, Sir Samuel-Bellevue
Morgans, Plntonic, Sir Samuel-Bellevue.
Precious Metals Australia Ltd, 37 St George’s Terrace, Perth 6000, (08) 9221 3711: Palm Springs.
Ramsgate Resources Ltd, 229 Stirling Highway, Claremont 6010, (08) 9383 4321: Mt Monger-Randalls.
Resolute Ltd, 28 The Esplanade, Perth 6000, (08) 9261 6100: Bullabulling, Chalice, Higgginsville, Marymia
Hill.
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Table 6 (cont.)

Address, Telephone Number: Project

GOLD (cont)
Sons of Gwalia NL, 16 Parliament Place,West Perth 6005, (08) 9263 5555: Barnicoat, Bullfinch, Marvel
Loeb-Southern Cross, Nevoria, Sons of Gwalia,Yilgarn Star.

St Barbara Mines Ltd, 28The Esplanade, Perth 6000, (08) 9324 6350: Bluebird.

St Francis Mining NL, 45 VentnorAvenue,Wcst Perth 6005, (08) 9321 8866: Grosmont-Norris.

Tectonic Resources Ltd, 100 Hay Street, Subiaco 6008, (08) 9388 3872: Mt Dimer.

WMC Ltd, 250 St George’s Terrace, Perth 6000, (08) 9442 2000: Emu-Leinster, Hill 50-Mr Magnet,
Kambalda-St Ives.

Wiluna Mines Ltd, 10 Ord StreetWest Perth 6005, (08) 9481 2050:Wiluna.

WorsleyAlumina Pty Ltd, PO Box 48, Boddington 6390, (08) 9883 8260: Boddington.

GYPSUM
H.B. Brady & Co. Pty Ltd, PO Box 42, Bayswater 6053, (08) 9279 4422: Lake Brown.

Quantum Holdings Pty Ltd, 17 Hawkstone St, Cottlesloe 6011 (08) 9481 4101;Jurien Bay.

Swan Portland Cement Ltd, Burswood Road, Rivervale 6103, (08) 9361 8822: Lake Hillman.

Westdeen Holdings Pry Ltd, 7 Armstromg Road,Applecross 6153, (08) 9364 4951: Lake Cowcowing.

HEAVY MINERAL SANDS
Garnet Sand
GMA Garnet Pty Ltd, PO Box 188, Geraldton 6530, (08) 9923 3644: Port Gregory.

Ilmenite, Leucoxene, Rutile & Zircon
Cable Sands (WA) Pty Ltd, PO Box 133, Bunbury 6230, (08) 9721 4111: Busselton, Jangardup,Waroona.

RGC Mineral Sands, PO Box 62, Geraldton 6530, (08) 99568 822: Capel, Eneabba North, EneabbaWcst,
Narngulu.

TiWest Pty Ltd, 1 Brodie Hall Drive, Bentley 6102, (08) 9365 1390: Cooljarloo, Chandala.

Westralian Sands Ltd, PO Box 96, Capel 6271, (08) 9727 2002:Yoganup,Yoganup Extended.

INDUSTRIAL PEGMATITE MINERALS
Feldspar
Commercial Minerals Ltd, 26-28 Tomlinson Road,Welshpool 6106, (08) 9362 1411: Mukinbudin, Pippingarra.

IRON ORE
BHP Iron Ore (Goldsworthy) Ltd, 200 St George’s Terrace, Perth 6000, (08) 9320 4444: Nimhlgarra,Yarrie.
BHP Iron Ore (Jimblebar) Ltd, 200 St George’s Terrace, Perth 6000, (08) 9320 4444:Jimblebar.
BHP Iron Ore Ltd, 200 St George’s Terrace, Perth 6000, (08) 9320 4444: Newman,Yandicoogina.
Channar Mining Pty Ltd, 152 George’s Terrace, Perth 6000, (08) 9327 2327: Channar.
Hamersley Iron Pty Ltd, 152 George’s Terrace, Perth 6000, (08) 9327 2327: Brockman, Marandoo,Tom
Price, Paraburdoo.
Koolyanobbing Iron Pty Ltd, 56Adelaide Terrace, PerthWA 6000, (08) 9268 3388: Cockatoo Island,
Koolyanobbing.
Robe River IronAssociates, 12 St George’s Terrace, Perth 6000, (08) 9421 4747: Pannawonica.

LIMESAND - LIMESTONE
Cockburn Cement Ltd, Russell Road, East Munster 6166, (08) 9411 1000: Cockburn Sound, Coogee.

Swan Portland Cement Ltd, Burswood Road, Rivervale 6103, (08) 9361 8822:Wanneroo.

MANGANESE
Valiant Consolidated Ltd, 250 St George’s Terrace, Perth 6000, (08) 9321 3797: Mt Sydney, Pearana.

NICKEL
OutokumpuAustralia Pty Ltd, 141 Burswood Road., Burswood 6100, (08) 9472 3144: Forrestania

WMC Ltd, 250 St George’s Terrace, Perth 6000, (08) 9442 2000: Blair, Carnilya Hill, Kambalda, Leinster, Mt
Keith.
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Table 6 (cont.)

Address, Telephone Number: Project

PETROLEUM
Ampolex Ltd, 250 St George’s Terrace, Perth 6000, (08) 9429 3200:Wandoo.

Apache Energy Ltd, 256 St George’s Terrace, Perth WA 6000, (08) 9422 7222:Campbell, Harriet, Rosette,
Sinbad,Tanami.

BHP Petroleum Pty Ltd, 152-158 St George’s Terrace, Perth 6000, (08) 9278 4800: Griffin.

Boral Energy Resources Ltd, 60 Hindmarsh Square,Adelaide SA 5000, (08) 8235 3737: Beharra Springs,
Tubridgi.

Consolidated Gas Pry Ltd, 325 ChurchillAvenue, Subiaco 6008, (08) 9380 4920:Woodada.

Premier OilAustralia Pty Ltd, 31Ventnor Avenue,West PerthWA, 6005, (08) 9480 4100: Mt Homer.

Santos Ltd, 39 Grenfell Street,Adelaide SA 5001, (08) 8224 7162: Blina, Boundary, Lloyd, Sundown,West
Terrace.

West Aust. Petroleum Pty Ltd (WAPET), QV1,250 St George’s Terrace, Perth 6000, (08) 9263 6000: Barrow
Island, Cowle, Crest, Dongara, Mondara, Roller-Skate, Saladin,Yammaderry.

WMC Ltd, 250 St George’s Terrace, Perth 6000, (08) 9442 2000: Chervil, North Herald, South Pepper, Airlie
Island.

Woodside Offshore Pet. Pty Ltd, 1 Adelaide Terrace, Perth 6000, (08) 9224 4111: Cossak/Wanaea,
Goodwyn, North Rankin.

SALT
Cargill Australia Ltd, PO Box 420, Port Hedland 6721, (08) 9140 1255: Port He dland.

Dampier Salt (Operations) Pty Ltd, 152-158 St George’s Terrace, Perth 6000, (08) 9327 2299: Dampier,
Lake Macleod.

Shark Bay Salt Joint Venture, 22 Mount Street, Perth 6000, (08) 9322 4811: Useless Loop.

WA Salt Koolyanobbing Pty Ltd, Cockburn Road, Hamilton Hill 6163, (08) 9430 5495: Lake Deborah East,
Pink Lake.

SILICA - SILICA SAND
Silica

Simcoa Operations Pty Ltd, EO Box 1389, Bunbury 6231, (08) 97912 588: Dalaroo.

Silica Sand

Amatek Ltd, 1 Newburn Road, Kewdale 6104, (08) 9353 3030:Jandakot, Gnangara.

Boral Resources WA Ltd, 136-138 Gt Eastern Highway, South Guildford 6055, (08) 9279 0000:Jandakot.

The Readymix Group (WA), 75 Canning Highway, Victoria Park 6100, (08) 9472 2000:Jandakot.

WMC Ltd, 250 St George’sTerrace, Perth 6000, (08) 9442 2000: Mt Burgess.

TALC

Gwalia Minerals NL, PMB 16 ,West Perth 6872, (08) 9481 1988: Mt Seabrook.

WMC Ltd, PO Box 116,Three Springs 6519, (08) 9954 5047:Three Springs.

TIN- TANTALUM - LITHIUM

Spodumene

Gwalia Consolidated Ltd, PMB 16,West Perth 6872, (08) 9481 1988: Greenbushes.

TantaHte- Tin

Gwalia Consolidated Ltd, PMB 16,West Perth 6872, (08) 9481 1988: Greenbushes,Wodgina.
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ABBREVIATIONS, REFERENCES, UNITS AND CONVERSION FACTORS
As the document makes use of abbreviations and references, an explanation of each has been included below.A conversion

table, relating the units by wtlich various commodities are measured, has also been provided.

ABBREI IATIONS
cons concentrates n.ap. not applicable

f.o.t, free on truck f.o.b, free on board

f.o.r, free on rail ¥ Japanese Yen
AS Australian Dollar US$ United States Dollar
ABS Australian Bureau of Statistics GDP Gross Domestic Product

AFR Australian Financial Review BMR Bureau of Mineral Resources
CSO Central Selling Organisation HBI Hot Briquetted Iron
DRI Direct Reduced Iron IMF International Monetary Fund
RBA Reserve Bank of Australia

ABARE Australian Bureau of Agricultural and Resource Economics

REFERENCES
(a)
(b)
(c)
(d)
(e)

(g)
(h)
(i)
(j)
(k)
(r)

UNITS

Estimated f.o.b value.
Metallic by-product of nickel mining.

Value based on the averageAustralianValue of Alumina as published by theABS
Value at works.

Estimated ex-mine value.
Value based on monthly production and average gold price of that month as supplied by GoldCorp.
Estimated f.o.t value.

Estimated f.o.r value.
Estimated f.o.b value based on the current price of nickel containing products.

Delivered value.
Metallic by-product of copper mining.

Revised from previous edition.

AND CONVERSION FACTORS

ia~s

Metric Unit Symbol

1 gram (g)

1 ldlogram (kg)

1 tonne (t)
1 tonne (t)

Imperial Unit

= 0.032151 troy (fine) ounce (oz)

= 2.204624 pounds (lbs)

=1.10231 United States short ton [1 US short ton =2,000 lbs]
-- 0.98421 United Kingdom long ton [1 UK long ton = 2,240 lbs]

Volume i kilolitre (M) = 6.28981 barrels (bbls)

1 cubic metre (m3) = 35.3147 cubic feet (ft3) [1 kllolitre (kl) = 1 cubic metre

Energy 1 kilojoule (kj) = 0.94781 British Thermal Units (Btu)

Energy Content Prefix

Coal 19.7 GJ/t ldlo (k) 103

Condensate 32.0 MJ/L mega (M) 106

Crude oil 37.0 MJ/L giga (G) 109

LNG 25.0 MJ/L tera (T) 1012
Natural gas 38.2 MJ/m3 peta (P) 1015
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